CH \$215.00 41077

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM513856

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CJ Acquisition Corporation		03/12/2019	Corporation: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cloud Jumper Corporation
Street Address:	381 Cleveland Crossing Dr.
Internal Address:	Suite 133
City:	Garner
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27529
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4107745	INDEPENDENCEIT
Registration Number:	4339807	IIT
Serial Number:	87019703	CLOUD WORKSPACE
Registration Number:	4333059	CLOUD WORKSPACE
Registration Number:	4368630	CW MANAGER
Registration Number:	4346934	CW AUTOPRO
Registration Number:	4157457	VEDDIO:
Registration Number:	4346935	NPANEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9132731882

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 913-234-7526

Email: Iswain@polsinelli.com
Correspondent Name: Lawrence A. Swain
Address Line 1: 6201 College Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66211

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 087107-551151

TRADEMARK REEL: 006606 FRAME: 0654

900489220

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Geneva Reimer	
SIGNATURE:	/Geneva Reimer/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2019	
Total Attachments: 1		
source=C.LAcquisition to Cloud Jumper TM Assignment#page1 tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006606 FRAME: 0655

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, CJ Acquisition Corporation, a Nevada corporation, (the "Assignor"), has adopted, used, is using and owns the following trademarks (the "Marks"), which are now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TRADEMARKS	REG. NO,	DATE OF REGISTRATION
INDEPENDENCEIT	4107745	March 6, 2012
il'I'	4339807	May 21, 2013
Cloud Workspace	Appl No. 87019703	Filing date April 29, 2016
Cloud Workspace	4333059 (Supplemental	May 7, 2013
	Register)	
CW Manager	4368630	July 16, 2013
CW AutoPro	4346934	June 4.2013
VEDDIO:	4157457	June 12, 2012
nPanel	4346935	June 4, 2013

WHEREAS, Cloud Jumper Corporation, a Nevada corporation, 381 Cleveland Crossing Dr., Suite 133, Garner, North Carolina 27529, (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in the United States in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof.

ASSTONEE-

ADDIGITOR:	ADDIGITED.
CJ ACQUISITION CORPORATION	CLOUD JUMPER CORPORATION
Name Albert Cincli Title Chairman Date 3-12-19	Name Albert Cincili Title Chairman Date 3-12-17

66809687.1

ASSIGNOR:

TRADEMARK REEL: 006606 FRAME: 0656

RECORDED: 03/12/2019